
2019 UNC Greensboro Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 34-20   Conf: 14-10Home: 24-7Away: 9-10Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (397), Opp (466)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (35)   IBB: Team (4), Embler (3), Flores (1), Opp (7)   Picked Off: Webster (3),
Hardison (2), Embler (1), Koonce (1), Kuchmaner (1), Sawyer (1), Windish (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Caveness (4), Sawyer (2), Opp (22)   Pickoffs: Team (17), Holshouser 6, Stephens 3, Mayhew 2, Hoppe 1, Koehn 1,
Parsley 1, Sanderson 1, Sykes 1, Totals , Opp (11)   SBA/ATT: Totals (80-113), Caveness (35-50), Triplett (10-12), Jackson (7-8), Koehn (5-
9), Sawyer (5-6), Stephens (4-8), Parsley (3-3), Best (2-2), Holshouser (2-2), Mayhew (2-3), Sanderson (2-4), Hoppe (1-3), Sykes (1-2),
Voigt (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Webster, Caleb .327 54-54 220 40 72 16 1 4 32 102 .464 14 5 32 2 .376 3 5 11-13 64 119 14 .929
6 Madole, Josh .289 54-54 201 28 58 7 1 0 27 67 .333 29 6 28 4 .391 2 3 6-8 434 32 1 .998
18 Windish, Hogan .289 42-35 135 27 39 6 1 6 23 65 .481 10 2 34 2 .347 0 0 11-16 9 20 7 .806
8 Embler, Austin .288 54-54 212 34 61 12 1 2 28 81 .382 25 2 36 4 .364 3 10 12-14 81 128 13 .941
4 Koonce, Jacquez .275 54-54 193 30 53 11 3 3 29 79 .409 19 4 32 1 .350 1 7 13-15 110 1 1 .991
29 Kuchmaner, Zach .272 50-46 173 23 47 2 5 2 20 65 .376 16 3 35 4 .340 2 1 3-6 96 2 4 .961
10 Caveness, Ryan .247 50-50 182 28 45 4 0 6 28 67 .368 22 5 37 4 .338 4 0 0-0 446 32 4 .992
21 Hardison, Greg .340 40-40 162 36 55 14 1 2 22 77 .475 20 3 25 1 .413 4 2 4-6 44 35 2 .975
2 Budzik, Zack .333 31-28 102 24 34 8 1 4 20 56 .549 5 2 26 0 .369 2 4 7-10 43 77 8 .938
3 Sawyer, Coleman .275 33-28 102 17 28 3 2 1 16 38 .373 11 4 22 3 .364 1 4 6-8 55 2 1 .983
28 Ferrara, Mike .256 14-11 39 5 10 2 0 1 6 15 .385 5 1 13 0 .356 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Flores, David .209 38-32 110 17 23 5 2 5 18 47 .427 13 2 41 0 .297 3 0 1-2 37 1 0 1.000
12 Chapman, Grayson .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals

.287 54-54 1832 309 525 90 18 36 269 759 .414
19
0 39 361 25 .361 25 36 74-98

144
1 513 64 .968

Opponents
.261 54-54 1852 302 483

10
4 13 35 273 718 .388

26
8 45 484 27 .364 24 27 40-57

140
3 532 69 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Sykes, Chad 0.96 6-3 27 0 0 0-1 11 56.0 36 7 6 22 68 7 0 1 .181 7 7 0 0 4
11 Best, Colin 3.00 1-0 8 3 0 0-0 0 18.0 12 9 6 15 16 5 0 0 .185 8 2 0 0 0
16 Koehn, Austin 3.49 4-3 15 14 0 0-2 0 77.1 67 33 30 22 67 7 2 4 .235 2 6 1 3 5
7 Voigt, Jack 3.97 2-1 27 0 0 0-1 0 34.0 29 17 15 32 41 5 0 4 .221 7 6 0 0 0
23 Jackson, Corey 4.84 7-1 31 0 0 0-0 0 57.2 50 34 31 41 70 8 0 6 .230 8 4 1 5 1
9 Sanderson, Phillip 6.16 5-4 16 15 0 0-0 0 68.2 86 56 47 32 57 17 3 5 .307 7 4 1 3 7
14 Stephens, Brandon 6.18 2-2 21 0 0 0-0 3 43.2 47 30 30 20 52 14 2 7 .281 6 2 0 3 4
34 Triplett, Jeremiah 6.36 2-2 17 10 0 0-0 1 46.2 53 41 33 28 39 11 2 2 .272 3 3 0 1 2
36 Hoppe, Alex 6.59 0-0 11 1 0 0-1 0 13.2 18 11 10 14 17 4 2 0 .321 4 2 0 1 0
27 Mayhew, Jake 6.87 3-2 7 5 0 0-0 0 18.1 25 17 14 9 19 8 1 2 .325 3 2 0 1 1
37 Holshouser, Maddux 7.06 0-1 15 4 0 0-0 0 21.2 26 18 17 20 16 8 0 3 .317 2 3 0 1 1
38 Parsley, Austin 8.37 2-1 14 2 0 0-0 0 23.2 30 24 22 13 21 10 1 0 .330 3 3 1 6 2
31 Wolf, Jake 45.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 5 5 0 1 0 0 1 .571 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.98 34-20 210 54 0 2 15 480.1 483 302 266 268 484 104 13 35 .261 60 45 4 24 27
Opponents 5.10 20-34 198 54 3 1 7 467.2 525 309 265 190 361 90 18 36 .287 53 39 5 25 36



2019 UNC Greensboro Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Flores, David 38 37 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Koehn, Austin 8 1 7 0 1.000 1 5 4 .556 0 0
14 Stephens, Brandon 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 4 4 .500 0 0
23 Jackson, Corey 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
38 Parsley, Austin 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
7 Voigt, Jack 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Mayhew, Jake 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
11 Best, Colin 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
36 Hoppe, Alex 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 1 2 .333 0 0
12 Chapman, Grayson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Madole, Josh 467 434 32 1 .998 29 0 0 — 0 0
10 Caveness, Ryan 482 446 32 4 .992 2 35 15 .700 4 1
4 Koonce, Jacquez 112 110 1 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Sawyer, Coleman 58 55 2 1 .983 0 5 1 .833 2 1
21 Hardison, Greg 81 44 35 2 .975 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Kuchmaner, Zach 102 96 2 4 .961 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Embler, Austin 222 81 128 13 .941 23 0 0 — 0 0
2 Budzik, Zack 128 43 77 8 .938 10 0 0 — 0 0
1 Webster, Caleb 197 64 119 14 .929 15 0 0 — 0 0
15 Sykes, Chad 9 2 6 1 .889 0 1 1 .500 0 0
37 Holshouser, Maddux 14 2 10 2 .857 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
9 Sanderson, Phillip 25 5 16 4 .840 1 2 2 .500 0 0
18 Windish, Hogan 36 9 20 7 .806 2 0 0 — 0 0
34 Triplett, Jeremiah 6 3 1 2 .667 0 10 2 .833 0 0
28 Ferrara, Mike 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Wolf, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2018 1441 513 64 .968 88 40 16 .708 6 2
Opponents 2004 1403 532 69 .966 88 74 21 .775 22 0


